
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059018-2025 

Award

Purchase of Confocal Microscopy Device

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059018
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a006 (view related notices)
Published 23 September 2025, 4:32pm

Scope 

Description

We are purchasing 1 Histolog scanner to introduce LaserSAFE at UCLH NHS Foundation
Trust. We will be procuring directly with the manufacturer (Samantree Medical)

 

Contract 1. Purchase of Confocal Microscopy Device

Supplier

SAMANTREE MEDICAL UK LTD

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059018-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059018-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a006


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£240,000 excluding VAT

£288,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 2 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 October 2025 to 5 November 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

SAMANTREE MEDICAL UK LTD

Companies House: 16218395

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRQ-3463-XHXD

C/O Mishcon De Reya Africa House

London

WC2B 6AH

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: service@samantree.com

Website: https://www.samantree.com/

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Purchase of Confocal Microscopy Device

Contracting authority 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RRV

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYRL-5371-BNMH

250 Euston Road

London

NW1 2PG

United Kingdom

Email: daniel.tagg@nhs.net

mailto:service@samantree.com
https://www.samantree.com/
mailto:daniel.tagg@nhs.net


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Purchase of Confocal Microscopy Device
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SAMANTREE MEDICAL UK LTD

	Contracting authority
	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-09-25T23:56:59+0100
	TCPDF




